
VolaSoftControlPdf

RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Women's QUALIFICATION
 Run Ranking 1

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:00 12:20

F = 0
Number of competitors: 8, Number of NSA: 3

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 20.05.2018 at 09:47  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 2 RENO Shealen USA 1996 10.51 (1) 12.10 (1) 9.54 (1) 32.15
2 3 ELSTE Kitija LAT 1998 11.15 (2) 13.11 (2) 10.38 (2) 34.64 2.49
3 4 STRAZDINA Sabine LAT 1993 11.99 (3) 13.78 (3) 11.46 (3) 37.23 5.08
4 8 BĒRZA Linda LAT 1996 12.66 (4) 14.17 (4) 11.47 (4) 38.30 6.15
5 1 SADCHIKOVA Natalia RUS 1990 12.81 (5) 14.49 (5) 11.68 (5) 38.98 6.83
6 7 SATALOVA Hristina LAT 1990 13.33 (6) 16.16 (7) 12.94 (7) 42.43 10.28
7 6 LĪVMANE Monta LAT 1995 13.98 (8) 15.82 (6) 12.84 (6) 42.64 10.49
8 5 JAKOBSONE Anete LAT 1993 13.36 (7) 16.27 (8) 13.03 (8) 42.66 10.51
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Women's QUALIFICATION
Run Ranking 2

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:00 12:20

F = 0
Number of competitors: 8, Number of NSA: 3

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 19.05.2018 at 21:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 2 RENO Shealen USA 1996 10.45 (1) 12.23 (1) 10.06 (1) 32.74
2 3 ELSTE Kitija LAT 1998 11.63 (2) 13.48 (2) 10.79 (3) 35.90 3.16
3 4 STRAZDINA Sabine LAT 1993 12.12 (3) 13.59 (3) 10.76 (2) 36.47 3.73
4 8 BĒRZA Linda LAT 1996 12.28 (4) 13.79 (4) 11.65 (4) 37.72 4.98
5 1 SADCHIKOVA Natalia RUS 1990 12.61 (5) 14.70 (5) 11.79 (5) 39.10 6.36
6 5 JAKOBSONE Anete LAT 1993 12.70 (6) 15.55 (7) 12.30 (7) 40.55 7.81
7 6 LĪVMANE Monta LAT 1995 13.08 (7) 15.42 (6) 12.24 (6) 40.74 8.00
8 7 SATALOVA Hristina LAT 1990 13.09 (8) 16.29 (8) 13.98 (8) 43.36 10.62
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Women's QUALIFICATION
Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:00 12:20

F = 0
Number of competitors: 8, Number of NSA: 3

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 19.05.2018 at 21:07  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  
1 2 RENO Shealen USA 1996 32.15 (1) 32.74 (1) 32.15
2 3 ELSTE Kitija LAT 1998 34.64 (2) 35.90 (2) 34.64 2.49
3 4 STRAZDINA Sabine LAT 1993 37.23 (3) 36.47 (3) 36.47 4.32
4 8 BĒRZA Linda LAT 1996 38.30 (4) 37.72 (4) 37.72 5.57
5 1 SADCHIKOVA Natalia RUS 1990 38.98 (5) 39.10 (5) 38.98 6.83
6 5 JAKOBSONE Anete LAT 1993 42.66 (8) 40.55 (6) 40.55 8.40
7 6 LĪVMANE Monta LAT 1995 42.64 (7) 40.74 (7) 40.74 8.59
8 7 SATALOVA Hristina LAT 1990 42.43 (6) 43.36 (8) 42.43 10.28
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's QUALIFICATION
Run Ranking 1

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution  Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:40 16:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 42, Number of NSA: 5

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 19.05.2018 at 21:09  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  
1 16 TREIMANIS Edzus LAT 1988 9.10 (1) 10.03 (1) 8.18 (1) 27.31
2 42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins LAT 1995 9.64 (5) 10.49 (2) 8.48 (2) 28.61 1.30
3 14 BABRIS Helvijs LAT 1998 9.30 (2) 10.79 (3) 8.62 (3) 28.71 1.40
4 13 USKAURS Ansis LAT 1995 9.38 (3) 10.82 (5) 8.68 (6) 28.88 1.57
5 15 BRIKMANIS Kārlis LAT 1998 9.67 (6) 10.79 (3) 8.65 (4) 29.11 1.80
6 32 EZĪTIS Kristaps LAT 1996 9.57 (4) 10.85 (6) 8.81 (7) 29.23 1.92
7 12 KRUMINS Karlis LAT 1992 9.97 (9) 11.15 (7) 8.82 (8) 29.94 2.63
8 29 BLUMBEGRS Ansis LAT 1993 9.80 (7) 11.52 (12) 8.66 (5) 29.98 2.67
9 31 VILNIS Renārs LAT 1992 9.84 (8) 11.27 (10) 9.17 (11) 30.28 2.97

10 34 LIEPINS Talis LAT 1992 10.07 (12) 11.23 (9) 9.03 (9) 30.33 3.02
11 25 PACHOLÍK Martin CZE 1995 9.98 (10) 11.21 (8) 9.21 (13) 30.40 3.09
12 35 OSMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 10.37 (17) 11.51 (11) 9.13 (10) 31.01 3.70
13 7 BERZINS Martins LAT 1991 10.24 (14) 11.55 (13) 9.29 (14) 31.08 3.77
14 36 VEISS Edvards LAT 1999 10.08 (13) 11.62 (14) 9.44 (17) 31.14 3.83
15 22 STRAZDS Mārtiņš LAT 1988 9.98 (10) 11.79 (15) 9.57 (21) 31.34 4.03
16 10 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 1997 10.24 (14) 11.85 (17) 9.48 (19) 31.57 4.26
17 37 BRIEDIS Agris LAT 1981 10.29 (16) 11.85 (17) 9.44 (17) 31.58 4.27
18 21 ANERAUDS Gatis LAT 1980 10.59 (20) 11.87 (19) 9.37 (15) 31.83 4.52
19 3 TROYANOV Alex RUS 1988 10.74 (23) 11.80 (16) 9.37 (15) 31.91 4.60
20 30 ČURAKOVS Artūrs LAT 1993 10.95 (27) 12.01 (20) 9.19 (12) 32.15 4.84
21 33 LUSCENOKS Juris LAT 1988 10.55 (19) 12.18 (22) 9.71 (23) 32.44 5.13
22 18 ĀBOLS Edgars LAT 1991 10.59 (20) 12.41 (27) 9.52 (20) 32.52 5.21
23 9 ELSTINS Kristaps LAT 1989 10.85 (24) 12.03 (21) 9.76 (24) 32.64 5.33
24 8 OSĪTS Toms LAT 1992 10.48 (18) 12.62 (29) 9.65 (22) 32.75 5.44
25 24 JAUNBRĀLIS Gastons LAT 1077 10.68 (22) 12.25 (24) 10.26 (30) 33.19 5.88
26 19 FRELAK Sebastian POL 1995 10.89 (26) 12.20 (23) 10.17 (27) 33.26 5.95
27 11 LUKSS Ansis LAT 1985 11.03 (28) 12.28 (25) 10.15 (26) 33.46 6.15
28 38 ZELTIŅŠ Raivis LAT 1996 10.85 (24) 12.41 (27) 10.25 (29) 33.51 6.20
29 1 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1092 11.25 (30) 12.35 (26) 10.14 (25) 33.74 6.43
30 17 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 1991 11.22 (29) 12.86 (31) 10.21 (28) 34.29 6.98



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution  Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:40 16:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 42, Number of NSA: 5

VolaSoftControlPdf

RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's QUALIFICATION
Run Ranking 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 19.05.2018 at 21:09  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

31 23 ZARINS Juris LAT 1984 11.38 (33) 12.82 (30) 10.34 (31) 34.54 7.23
32 6 BUTORIN Timofey RUS 1989 11.40 (34) 13.06 (34) 10.49 (33) 34.95 7.64
33 26 KALM Henri EST 1989 11.28 (31) 13.30 (35) 10.38 (32) 34.96 7.65
34 5 TOSENKO Dmitry RUS 1991 11.31 (32) 12.87 (32) 11.18 (38) 35.36 8.05
35 4 NEDVEDSKII Pavel RUS 1989 11.61 (35) 12.93 (33) 10.92 (34) 35.46 8.15
36 39 JANSONS Jānis LAT 1985 11.67 (36) 13.63 (38) 11.07 (36) 36.37 9.06
37 28 PETROV Aleksei EST 1992 11.85 (38) 13.58 (37) 10.98 (35) 36.41 9.10
38 41 DALECKIS Jānis LAT 1984 11.80 (37) 13.80 (39) 11.14 (37) 36.74 9.43
39 2 GAVRYSH Ivan RUS 1994 12.04 (40) 13.52 (36) 11.19 (39) 36.75 9.44
40 20 PONIEWIERSKI Krzysztof POL 1995 12.02 (39) 14.60 (40) 12.60 (40) 39.22 11.91

  Not classified  

Disqualified (2)
27 SHUBIN Filipp EST 1992
40 CATLAKSS Martins LAT 1990
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's QUALIFICATION
Run Ranking 2

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution  Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:40 16:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 42, Number of NSA: 5

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 19.05.2018 at 21:10  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  
1 16 TREIMANIS Edzus LAT 1988 9.09 (2) 10.05 (1) 8.08 (1) 27.22
2 14 BABRIS Helvijs LAT 1998 8.98 (1) 10.60 (2) 8.52 (2) 28.10 0.88
3 15 BRIKMANIS Kārlis LAT 1998 9.53 (3) 10.72 (3) 8.71 (3) 28.96 1.74
4 12 KRUMINS Karlis LAT 1992 9.84 (6) 11.11 (4) 8.86 (5) 29.81 2.59
5 34 LIEPINS Talis LAT 1992 9.90 (8) 11.12 (5) 8.80 (4) 29.82 2.60
6 25 PACHOLÍK Martin CZE 1995 9.86 (7) 11.13 (6) 9.11 (6) 30.10 2.88
7 36 VEISS Edvards LAT 1999 9.82 (4) 11.62 (11) 9.21 (7) 30.65 3.43
8 31 VILNIS Renārs LAT 1992 10.13 (10) 11.46 (8) 9.32 (12) 30.91 3.69
9 7 BERZINS Martins LAT 1991 10.20 (12) 11.43 (7) 9.29 (11) 30.92 3.70

10 35 OSMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 10.20 (12) 11.53 (9) 9.28 (10) 31.01 3.79
11 13 USKAURS Ansis LAT 1995 9.83 (5) 11.72 (13) 9.66 (19) 31.21 3.99
12 10 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 1997 10.14 (11) 11.61 (10) 9.60 (18) 31.35 4.13
13 21 ANERAUDS Gatis LAT 1980 10.22 (14) 11.82 (15) 9.40 (14) 31.44 4.22
14 9 ELSTINS Kristaps LAT 1989 10.73 (21) 11.69 (12) 9.39 (13) 31.81 4.59
15 37 BRIEDIS Agris LAT 1981 10.68 (19) 11.87 (16) 9.27 (9) 31.82 4.60
16 33 LUSCENOKS Juris LAT 1988 10.53 (18) 11.81 (14) 9.57 (17) 31.91 4.69
17 3 TROYANOV Alex RUS 1988 10.52 (17) 11.99 (18) 9.41 (15) 31.92 4.70
18 30 ČURAKOVS Artūrs LAT 1993 10.88 (23) 11.88 (17) 9.23 (8) 31.99 4.77
19 18 ĀBOLS Edgars LAT 1991 10.46 (15) 12.09 (20) 9.54 (16) 32.09 4.87
20 38 ZELTIŅŠ Raivis LAT 1996 11.00 (24) 12.10 (21) 9.72 (20) 32.82 5.60
21 8 OSĪTS Toms LAT 1992 10.48 (16) 12.40 (23) 10.02 (22) 32.90 5.68
22 19 FRELAK Sebastian POL 1995 11.17 (28) 12.36 (22) 9.94 (21) 33.47 6.25
23 24 JAUNBRĀLIS Gastons LAT 1077 10.69 (20) 12.52 (26) 10.37 (27) 33.58 6.36
24 1 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1092 11.08 (27) 12.51 (25) 10.08 (24) 33.67 6.45
25 11 LUKSS Ansis LAT 1985 11.00 (24) 12.94 (29) 10.06 (23) 34.00 6.78
26 6 BUTORIN Timofey RUS 1989 11.05 (26) 12.79 (27) 10.27 (25) 34.11 6.89
27 26 KALM Henri EST 1989 11.36 (30) 12.41 (24) 10.73 (30) 34.50 7.28
28 27 SHUBIN Filipp EST 1992 10.74 (22) 12.94 (29) 11.05 (34) 34.73 7.51
28 5 TOSENKO Dmitry RUS 1991 11.42 (31) 12.81 (28) 10.50 (29) 34.73 7.51
30 23 ZARINS Juris LAT 1984 11.49 (32) 13.10 (32) 10.44 (28) 35.03 7.81
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution  Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:40 16:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 42, Number of NSA: 5

VolaSoftControlPdf

RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's QUALIFICATION
Run Ranking 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 19.05.2018 at 21:10  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

31 17 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 1991 11.60 (34) 13.29 (34) 10.36 (26) 35.25 8.03
32 4 NEDVEDSKII Pavel RUS 1989 11.53 (33) 13.10 (32) 10.84 (31) 35.47 8.25
33 39 JANSONS Jānis LAT 1985 11.33 (29) 13.03 (31) 11.35 (35) 35.71 8.49
34 2 GAVRYSH Ivan RUS 1994 11.74 (35) 13.60 (36) 10.96 (32) 36.30 9.08
35 41 DALECKIS Jānis LAT 1984 11.88 (36) 13.49 (35) 11.02 (33) 36.39 9.17
36 22 STRAZDS Mārtiņš LAT 1988 10.03 (9) 12.07 (19) 14.95 (38) 37.05 9.83
37 28 PETROV Aleksei EST 1992 12.00 (37) 13.77 (37) 12.91 (37) 38.68 11.46
38 20 PONIEWIERSKI Krzysztof POL 1995 12.71 (38) 14.69 (38) 11.44 (36) 38.84 11.62

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (1)
42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins LAT 1995

Disqualified (3)
29 BLUMBEGRS Ansis LAT 1993
32 EZĪTIS Kristaps LAT 1996
40 CATLAKSS Martins LAT 1990
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's QUALIFICATION
Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution  Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:40 16:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 42, Number of NSA: 5

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 19.05.2018 at 21:27  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  
1 16 TREIMANIS Edzus LAT 1988 27.31 (1) 27.22 (1) 27.22
2 14 BABRIS Helvijs LAT 1998 28.71 (3) 28.10 (2) 28.10 0.88
3 42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins LAT 1995 28.61 (2) DNS 28.61 1.39
4 13 USKAURS Ansis LAT 1995 28.88 (4) 31.21 (11) 28.88 1.66
5 15 BRIKMANIS Kārlis LAT 1998 29.11 (5) 28.96 (3) 28.96 1.74
6 32 EZĪTIS Kristaps LAT 1996 29.23 (6) DSQ 29.23 2.01
7 12 KRUMINS Karlis LAT 1992 29.94 (7) 29.81 (4) 29.81 2.59
8 34 LIEPINS Talis LAT 1992 30.33 (10) 29.82 (5) 29.82 2.60
9 29 BLUMBEGRS Ansis LAT 1993 29.98 (8) DSQ 29.98 2.76

10 25 PACHOLÍK Martin CZE 1995 30.40 (11) 30.10 (6) 30.10 2.88
11 31 VILNIS Renārs LAT 1992 30.28 (9) 30.91 (8) 30.28 3.06
12 36 VEISS Edvards LAT 1999 31.14 (14) 30.65 (7) 30.65 3.43
13 7 BERZINS Martins LAT 1991 31.08 (13) 30.92 (9) 30.92 3.70
14 35 OSMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 31.01 (12) 31.01 (10) 31.01 3.79
15 22 STRAZDS Mārtiņš LAT 1988 31.34 (15) 37.05 (36) 31.34 4.12
16 10 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 1997 31.57 (16) 31.35 (12) 31.35 4.13
17 21 ANERAUDS Gatis LAT 1980 31.83 (18) 31.44 (13) 31.44 4.22
18 37 BRIEDIS Agris LAT 1981 31.58 (17) 31.82 (15) 31.58 4.36
19 9 ELSTINS Kristaps LAT 1989 32.64 (23) 31.81 (14) 31.81 4.59
20 33 LUSCENOKS Juris LAT 1988 32.44 (21) 31.91 (16) 31.91 4.69
20 3 TROYANOV Alex RUS 1988 31.91 (19) 31.92 (17) 31.91 4.69
22 30 ČURAKOVS Artūrs LAT 1993 32.15 (20) 31.99 (18) 31.99 4.77
23 18 ĀBOLS Edgars LAT 1991 32.52 (22) 32.09 (19) 32.09 4.87
24 8 OSĪTS Toms LAT 1992 32.75 (24) 32.90 (21) 32.75 5.53
25 38 ZELTIŅŠ Raivis LAT 1996 33.51 (28) 32.82 (20) 32.82 5.60
26 24 JAUNBRĀLIS Gastons LAT 1077 33.19 (25) 33.58 (23) 33.19 5.97
27 19 FRELAK Sebastian POL 1995 33.26 (26) 33.47 (22) 33.26 6.04
28 11 LUKSS Ansis LAT 1985 33.46 (27) 34.00 (25) 33.46 6.24
29 1 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1092 33.74 (29) 33.67 (24) 33.67 6.45
30 6 BUTORIN Timofey RUS 1989 34.95 (32) 34.11 (26) 34.11 6.89
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution  Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra Sporta kvartāls Centra Sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 260 m 260 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 13 13
STARTING TIME 12:40 16:00

F = 0
Number of competitors: 42, Number of NSA: 5

VolaSoftControlPdf

RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's QUALIFICATION
Results

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Cēsu Snovborda skola 19.05.2018 at 21:27  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

31 17 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 1991 34.29 (30) 35.25 (31) 34.29 7.07
32 26 KALM Henri EST 1989 34.96 (33) 34.50 (27) 34.50 7.28
33 23 ZARINS Juris LAT 1984 34.54 (31) 35.03 (30) 34.54 7.32
34 27 SHUBIN Filipp EST 1992 DSQ 34.73 (28) 34.73 7.51
34 5 TOSENKO Dmitry RUS 1991 35.36 (34) 34.73 (28) 34.73 7.51
36 4 NEDVEDSKII Pavel RUS 1989 35.46 (35) 35.47 (32) 35.46 8.24
37 39 JANSONS Jānis LAT 1985 36.37 (36) 35.71 (33) 35.71 8.49
38 2 GAVRYSH Ivan RUS 1994 36.75 (39) 36.30 (34) 36.30 9.08
39 41 DALECKIS Jānis LAT 1984 36.74 (38) 36.39 (35) 36.39 9.17
40 28 PETROV Aleksei EST 1992 36.41 (37) 38.68 (37) 36.41 9.19
41 20 PONIEWIERSKI Krzysztof POL 1995 39.22 (40) 38.84 (38) 38.84 11.62

  Not classified  

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)
27 SHUBIN Filipp EST 1992 DSQ 34.73
40 CATLAKSS Martins LAT 1990 DSQ DSQ

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)
42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins LAT 1995 28.61 DNS

Disqualified - Run 2 (3)
29 BLUMBEGRS Ansis LAT 1993 29.98 DSQ
32 EZĪTIS Kristaps LAT 1996 29.23 DSQ
40 CATLAKSS Martins LAT 1990 DSQ DSQ

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Women's FINAL
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra sporta kvartāls Centra sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 120 m 120 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 5 5
STARTING TIME 16:00 16:30

Number of competitors: 8, Number of NSA: 3

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Velosolution 19.05.2018 at 21:12  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Qualifying [Rank]

  Women  

Final
1 2 RENO Shealen USA 1996 32.15 1
2 3 ELSTE Kitija LAT 1998 34.64 2

Small final
3 8 BĒRZA Linda LAT 1996 37.72 4
4 4 STRAZDINA Sabine LAT 1993 36.47 3

1/4 Final
5 1 SADCHIKOVA Natalia RUS 1990 38.98 5
6 5 JAKOBSONE Anete LAT 1993 40.55 6
7 6 LĪVMANE Monta LAT 1995 40.74 7
8 7 SATALOVA Hristina LAT 1990 42.43 8
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Women's FINAL
Completed Finals Tab

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra sporta kvartāls Centra sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 120 m 120 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 5 5
STARTING TIME 16:00 16:30

Number of competitors: 8, Number of NSA: 3

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Velosolution 19.05.2018 at 21:15  /  Page 1/1

1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Q1 2 RENO Shealen 16.57 16.68 Winner
2 RENO Shealen 16.38 16.50 Winner

Q8 7 SATALOVA Hristina 18.07 +1.50 22.10 +5.42 +6.92
2 RENO Shealen 16.26 16.25 Winner

Q5 1 SADCHIKOVA Natalia 20.43 +1.31 20.25 +0.84 +2.15
8 BĒRZA Linda 17.88 +1.50 20.37 +3.87 +5.37

Q4 8 BĒRZA Linda 19.12 19.41 Winner

Q3 4 STRAZDINA Sabine 20.98 +0.06 18.71 Winner
4 STRAZDINA Sabine 19.72 +1.50 19.17 +1.44 +2.94

Q6 5 JAKOBSONE Anete 20.92 21.53 +2.82 +2.76
3 ELSTE Kitija 17.76 +1.50 17.92 +1.67 +3.17

Q2 3 ELSTE Kitija 18.35 18.42 Winner
3 ELSTE Kitija 18.22 17.73 Winner

Q7 6 LĪVMANE Monta 19.85 +1.50 23.18 +4.76 +6.26 Small final :
4 STRAZDINA Sabine 18.94 26.96 +7.49 +7.29

8 BĒRZA Linda 19.14 +0.20 19.47 Winner
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's FINAL
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra sporta kvartāls Centra sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 120 m 120 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 5 5
STARTING TIME 15:00 15:00

Number of competitors: 32, Number of NSA: 5

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Velosolution 19.05.2018 at 21:22  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Qualifying [Rank]

  Men  

Final
1 16 TREIMANIS Edzus LAT 1988 27.22 1
2 42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins LAT 1995 28.61 3

Small final
3 13 USKAURS Ansis LAT 1995 28.88 4
4 14 BABRIS Helvijs LAT 1998 28.10 2

1/4 Final
5 15 BRIKMANIS Kārlis LAT 1998 28.96 5
6 32 EZĪTIS Kristaps LAT 1996 29.23 6
7 34 LIEPINS Talis LAT 1992 29.82 8
8 35 OSMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 31.01 14

1/8 Final
9 29 BLUMBEGRS Ansis LAT 1993 29.98 9

10 25 PACHOLÍK Martin CZE 1995 30.10 10
11 31 VILNIS Renārs LAT 1992 30.28 11
12 36 VEISS Edvards LAT 1999 30.65 12
13 22 STRAZDS Mārtiņš LAT 1988 31.34 15
14 10 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 1997 31.35 16
15 33 LUSCENOKS Juris LAT 1988 31.91 20
16 24 JAUNBRĀLIS Gastons LAT 1077 33.19 26

1/16 Final
17 7 BERZINS Martins LAT 1991 30.92 13
18 21 ANERAUDS Gatis LAT 1980 31.44 17
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra sporta kvartāls Centra sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 120 m 120 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 5 5
STARTING TIME 15:00 15:00

Number of competitors: 32, Number of NSA: 5

VolaSoftControlPdf

RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's FINAL
Official ranking

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Velosolution 19.05.2018 at 21:22  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Qualifying [Rank]

19 37 BRIEDIS Agris LAT 1981 31.58 18
20 9 ELSTINS Kristaps LAT 1989 31.81 19
21 3 TROYANOV Alex RUS 1988 31.91 20
22 30 ČURAKOVS Artūrs LAT 1993 31.99 22
23 18 ĀBOLS Edgars LAT 1991 32.09 23
24 8 OSĪTS Toms LAT 1992 32.75 24
25 38 ZELTIŅŠ Raivis LAT 1996 32.82 25
26 19 FRELAK Sebastian POL 1995 33.26 27
27 11 LUKSS Ansis LAT 1985 33.46 28
28 1 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 1092 33.67 29
29 6 BUTORIN Timofey RUS 1989 34.11 30
30 17 KASPARS Kārlis LAT 1991 34.29 31
31 26 KALM Henri EST 1989 34.50 32
32 12 KRUMINS Karlis LAT 1992 29.81 7

Qualifying
33 23 ZARINS Juris LAT 1984 34.54 33
34 27 SHUBIN Filipp EST 1992 34.73 34
34 5 TOSENKO Dmitry RUS 1991 34.73 34
36 4 NEDVEDSKII Pavel RUS 1989 35.46 36
37 39 JANSONS Jānis LAT 1985 35.71 37
38 2 GAVRYSH Ivan RUS 1994 36.30 38
39 41 DALECKIS Jānis LAT 1984 36.39 39
40 28 PETROV Aleksei EST 1992 36.41 40
41 20 PONIEWIERSKI Krzysztof POL 1995 38.84 41
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RED BULL PUMP TRACK
WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP - RIGA 2018
Men's FINAL
Ranking (tab)

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TSCHUMI Dave (SUI)
ASSISTANT T.D. ALKSNIS Kaspars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
REFEREE POGULIS Mārtiņš (LAT)
START REFEREE BRAĶE Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 17.0 °C

FINISH : 17.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

Velosolution Baltics
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Centra sporta kvartāls Centra sporta kvartāls
LENGTH 120 m 120 m
GATES
DIRECTIONS 5 5
STARTING TIME 15:00 15:00

Number of competitors: 32, Number of NSA: 5

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 6.0.17

19.05.2018  /  Rīga (LAT)  /  Velosolution 19.05.2018 at 21:24  /  Page 1/1

1/16 Final 1/8 Final 1/4 Final 1/2 Final Final

Q1 16 TREIMANIS Edzus 14.30 14.18 Winner

16 TREIMANIS Edzus 14.69 14.23 Winner

Q32 26 KALM Henri 15.80 +1.50 18.05 +3.87 +5.37

16 TREIMANIS Edzus 14.08 13.66 Winner

Q24 8 OSĪTS Toms 16.13 +1.12 15.62 +0.05 +1.17

29 BLUMBEGRS Ansis 14.84 +0.15 15.57 +1.34 +1.49

Q9 29 BLUMBEGRS Ansis 15.01 15.57 Winner

16 TREIMANIS Edzus 13.78 14.00 +0.01 Winner

Q16 10 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds15.92 15.88 Winner

10 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš Raimonds16.07 +0.58 16.33 +1.27 +1.85

Q17 21 ANERAUDS Gatis 16.15 +0.23 16.97 +1.09 +1.32

34 LIEPINS Talis 15.18 +1.10 14.92 +1.26 +2.36

Q8 34 LIEPINS Talis 15.04 15.46 Winner

34 LIEPINS Talis 15.49 15.06 Winner

Q25 38 ZELTIŅŠ Raivis 16.54 +1.50 16.51 +1.05 +2.55

16 TREIMANIS Edzus 14.01 +0.04 13.69 Winner

Q28 11 LUKSS Ansis 16.03 +1.50 16.81 +1.48 +2.98

15 BRIKMANIS Kārlis 14.82 14.74 Winner

Q5 15 BRIKMANIS Kārlis 14.53 15.33 Winner

15 BRIKMANIS Kārlis 16.50 +1.50 14.62 +0.14 +1.64

Q13 7 BERZINS Martins 17.12 +1.50 15.43 +0.95

33 LUSCENOKS Juris 16.08 +1.26 16.25 +1.51 +2.77

Q20 33 LUSCENOKS Juris 15.62 15.98 +0.55 Winner

13 USKAURS Ansis 14.38 +0.60 13.99 +0.59

Q20 3 TROYANOV Alex 16.39 +0.63 17.76 +2.38 +3.01

36 VEISS Edvards 15.33 +0.88 15.40 +0.79 +1.67

Q12 36 VEISS Edvards 15.76 15.38 Winner

13 USKAURS Ansis 15.00 14.48 Winner

Q29 1 LEIERS Ritvars 16.19 +1.50 17.72 +2.98 +4.48

13 USKAURS Ansis 14.45 14.61 Winner

Q4 13 USKAURS Ansis 14.69 14.74 Winner

Q30 6 BUTORIN Timofey 17.15 +1.50 17.47 +0.89 +2.39

42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins 14.55 14.65 Winner

Q3 42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins 15.65 16.58 Winner

42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins 14.32 14.39 Winner

Q22 30 ČURAKOVS Artūrs 16.18 +0.51 15.98 +0.02 +0.53

31 VILNIS Renārs 15.90 +1.35 16.46 +1.81 +3.16

Q11 31 VILNIS Renārs 15.67 15.96 Winner

42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins 13.89 14.02 Winner

Q15 22 STRAZDS Mārtiņš 15.70 16.10 Winner

22 STRAZDS Mārtiņš 16.13 +1.16 15.70 +0.49 +1.65

Q18 37 BRIEDIS Agris 16.22 +0.52 16.19 +0.09 +0.61

32 EZĪTIS Kristaps 15.56 +1.24 15.06 +0.67 +1.91

Q27 19 FRELAK Sebastian 17.15 16.96 +1.74 +0.24

32 EZĪTIS Kristaps 14.97 15.21 Winner

Q6 32 EZĪTIS Kristaps 18.65 +1.50 15.22 Winner

42 PRIEDITIS Reinis Martins 13.97 14.29 +0.60 +0.56

Q7 12 KRUMINS Karlis 15.38 16.34 Disqualified

24 JAUNBRĀLIS Gastons 16.66 +1.29 16.08 +0.11 +1.40

Q26 24 JAUNBRĀLIS Gastons 16.39 +1.01 17.14 +0.80 Winner

35 OSMUCNIEKS Gusts 15.70 +1.50 16.39 +2.19 +3.69

Q19 9 ELSTINS Kristaps 15.62 15.86 +0.02 +0.01

35 OSMUCNIEKS Gusts 15.37 15.97 Winner

Q14 35 OSMUCNIEKS Gusts 15.63 +0.01 15.84 Winner

14 BABRIS Helvijs 14.13 +0.24 16.97 +2.95 +3.19

Q23 18 ĀBOLS Edgars 16.68 +1.50 16.31 +0.44 +1.94

25 PACHOLÍK Martin 15.15 +0.85 15.54 +1.31 +2.16

Q10 25 PACHOLÍK Martin 15.18 15.87 Winner

14 BABRIS Helvijs 14.20 14.20 Winner Small final :

Q2 14 BABRIS Helvijs 14.51 14.27 Winner 13 USKAURS Ansis 13.96 +0.01 13.88 Winner

14 BABRIS Helvijs 14.30 14.23 Winner

Q31 17 KASPARS Kārlis 16.01 +1.50 19.08 +4.81 +6.31 14 BABRIS Helvijs 13.95 13.92 +0.04 +0.03


